RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023R-004 DEVELOPMENT REVIEW FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE EAST FORK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, pursuant to NRS 474, the Board of Directors of the East Fork Fire Protection District (the "Board") shall have the management, control, and supervision of all the business and affairs of the District; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to NAC 477 and the 2018 *International Fire Code* Section 106, the Board is authorized to adopt, by Resolution, the fee schedule for Development Review provided by the District; and

WHEREAS, the District incurs certain direct, indirect, and administrative costs associated with reviews, permitting and inspections of businesses and projects within the District to ensure the protection of life and property; and

WHEREAS, the Board desires to adopt this Resolution to impose the East Fork Fire Protection District Development Review Fee Schedule; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the East Fork Fire Protection District Board of Directors that the East Fork Fire Protection District Development Review Fee schedule is effective September 1, 2023.

ADOPTED this 15th day of August 2023.

VOTE:

Ayes	
Nays	
Absent	
	Board of Directors

Attest:

Holly Megee, Board Clerk